failing which it will be presumed that the quoted prices are inclusive of all such statutory 

taxes/levies. However, the GST will be paid extra as applicable. 

3) EARNEST MONEY AND SECURITY DEPOSIT: - 

3.1. Every tenderer, while submitting his tender, should online deposit an amount of                   

Rs 54,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand only) as the earnest money. 

3.2. The earnest money furnished by the successful tenderer on whom the work order is 

placed shall be converted into security deposits as a guarantee for faithful and 

satisfactory execution of the work order. (The EMD of the unqualified bidders will be